PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ	·		
1		Name	Execution Date	
Liquidia Technologies, Inc.			09/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL				
Street Address:	308 BYNUM HALL			
Internal Address:	CAMPUS BOX 4105			
City:	CHAPEL HILL			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	A		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 27599			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1391	5322		
Application Number:		5322		0
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA 2159635001 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 215-963-5944 cmba-jonas@ Richard L. Leu Morgan, Lewis 1701 Market S	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> morganlewis.com ung s & Bockius LLP		CH \$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2159635001 sent via US Mail who 215-963-5944 cmba-jonas@ Richard L. Lee Morgan, Lewis 1701 Market S Philadelphia,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. morganlewis.com ung s & Bockius LLP Street		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2159635001 sent via US Mail whe 215-963-5944 cmba-jonas@ Richard L. Leu Morgan, Lewis 1701 Market S Philadelphia,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. morganlewis.com ung s & Bockius LLP Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	2159635001 sent via US Mail whe 215-963-5944 cmba-jonas@ Richard L. Leu Morgan, Lewis 1701 Market S Philadelphia,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. morganlewis.com ung s & Bockius LLP Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921 064549-5030-01-US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	2159635001 sent via US Mail whe 215-963-5944 cmba-jonas@ Richard L. Leu Morgan, Lewis 1701 Market S Philadelphia,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. morganlewis.com ung s & Bockius LLP Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921 064549-5030-01-US Collins Mba-Jonas		

1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by and between LIQUIDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a post office address at 419 Davis Drive, Suite 100; Durham, NC 27713, as hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL, an institution of higher learning, having a post office address at Campus Box 4105, 308 Bynum Hall, Chapel Hill, NC 27599, as hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE".

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the record title owner of United States Patent Application No. 11/879,746 entitled NANOPARTICLE FABRICATION METHODS, SYSTEMS AND MATERIALS, filed July 17, 2007, and the inventions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patent application to the ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said inventions and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

-1-

064549-5030 US

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

LIQUIDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By

By:

 Name:
 Bruce W. Boucher

 President

 Title:

 Liquidia Technologies Inc.

 Date:
 SERT 16, 2003

Name: CATHERINE INNES DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF Title: TEGHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL

Date: <u>Sep 16 2009</u>

-2-